OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY NAGAON::ASSAM

EXTENSION OF DATE OF RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR ENGAGEMENT AS LEGAL AID DEFENSE COUNSELS

On the basis of requests made from members of Bar Association, Nagaon and based on discussion made by the Selection Committee, the last date for receipt of application for engagement as Legal Aid Defense Counsels has been extended upto **12.08.2024 till 17:00 Hrs**. This has reference to advertisement no. No. DLSA-N/2024/2143-47 dated 30.07.2024 and corrigendum No. DLSA-N/2024/2160 dated 31.07.2024.

Sd/

(Sri Biswajit Chakraborty)
District & Sessions Judge -cum- Chairman,
District Legal Services Authority,
Nagaon, Assam

Memo No. DLSA-N/2024/ 2286-90 Copy of information to:

Dated Nagaon the 09th August, 2024

1) TI B 11 1/2

- 1) The President/Secretary, of all the Bar Associations of Nagaon District,
- 2) The President/Secretary, Kaliabor Bar Association,
- 3) The System Officer, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon to upload in the official website.
- 4) Notice Board of the office of DLSA, Nagaon,

5) Office File.

District & Sessions Judge -cum- Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon, Assam

District & Sessions Judge
-CumChairman,

District Legal Services Authority Nagaon : Assamp 19.08 M